

Overview

1. Multifunction Button For Bluetooth® Pairing / Play / Pause
2. Mode Button Change from Bluetooth® → Aux-in

100% - 75%	LED (Green)	
75% - 50%	LED (Yellow)	
50% - 25%	LED (Purple)	
25% - 1%	LED (Red)	

Vol - Vol +

AUX-IN: Blue, Green, Cyan

PC/MAC

* (Not included)

ON/OFF

Bluetooth

AUX-in

Source Selection

1. ON

2. Bluetooth / AUX-in

Source: Bluetooth®

LED (Blue)

1. Power ON

2. LED (Blue) indicates pairing status.

OR

3 sec 3 sec

3. LED (Blue) indicates pairing status.

4. LED (Blue) indicates pairing status.

5. Hold = ⏪ (Previous)

Hold = ⏩ (Next)

Take call

Take call: Hello

Mute call: M = 🎧 / 🎤

Reject call: > 2 sec

Aux-in

LED (Green)

Mobile Device

PC/MAC

EN Hereby, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declares the Bluetooth Speaker, model no. MF8251 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at <http://www.creative.com/EUDoC>.

ES Por el presente, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declara que el Altavoz Bluetooth, modelo nº MF8251 cumple con lo establecido en la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en <http://www.creative.com/EUDoC>.

PL Spółka Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. niniejszym oświadcza, że Głośnik Bluetooth, model MF8251 jest zgodny z dyrektywą 2014/53/UE. Z pełnym tekstem deklaracji zgodności UE można zapoznać się pod adresem <http://www.creative.com/EUDoC>.

SK Spoločnosť Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. týmto vyhlasuje, že Reproduktor Bluetooth, č. modelu MF8251, je v súlade so smernicou č. 2014/53/EU. Uplné znenie vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ je k dispozícii na lokalite <http://www.creative.com/EUDoC>.

CZ Společnost Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. tímto prohlašuje, že výrobek Reproduktor Bluetooth, model č. MF8251 vyhovuje směrnici 2014/53/EU. Uplně znění EU prohlášení o shodě je k dispozici na <http://www.creative.com/EUDoC>.

RU Настоящим документом Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. заявляет, что Динамик с беспроводным Bluetooth, модель MF8251 полностью соответствует Директиве 2014/53/ЕС. Полный текст Декларации о соответствии требованиям ЕС доступен на сайте <http://www.creative.com/EUDoC>.

EN | Technical Specifications

Bluetooth® Version: Bluetooth® 4.2 Operating Frequency: 2402 – 2480 MHz Operating Range: Up to 10 meters, measured in open space. Walls and structures may affect range of device. RF Output Power: < 4 dBm. Supported Bluetooth® Profiles: A2DP (Wireless Stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Bluetooth® Remote Control), HFP (Handsfree profile). Supported Codec: SBC Lithium Ion Battery: 3.7V 650mAh (2.41Wh) Input: 5V ⎓ 650mA Battery Saving Mode: The speaker automatically powers down when there is no Bluetooth® connection or no audio cable attached for more than 10 minutes. Operating Temperature Range: 0°C – 45°C. Note: Compliance markings are located on the bottom of this product. * Not included. Sold separately.

Other Information
For the latest, online version of this guide, DoC and supplementary documentation such as safety and regulatory information for this product, please visit creative.com/support/muvo1c. Detailed instructions on removal of integrated battery can be found at Quickstart User Guide / Safety and Regulatory Information (creative.com/support/muvo1c), these instructions are meant strictly for independently qualified professionals.

Notice for Singapore Complies with IMDA Standards DA107311

ES | Especificaciones Técnicas

Versión Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 4.2 Driftsfrekvens: 2402 – 2480 MHz Alcance Operativo: Hasta diez metros en espacios abiertos. Las paredes o estructuras pueden afectar al radio de funcionamiento del dispositivo. Potencia de salida de transmisor RF: < 4 dBm Perfiles Bluetooth® Admitidos: Bluetooth® estéreo inalámbrico, AVRCP (Control remoto para Bluetooth®), HFP (Perfil de manos libres). Códigos Admitidos: SBC Batería de iones de litio: 3.7 V, 650 mAh (2.41 Wh) Entrada: 5V ⎓ 650mA Ahorro de Batería: El altavoz se apaga automáticamente cuando no hay conexión Bluetooth® o no hay ningún cable de sonido conectado durante más de 10 minutos. Rango de Temperatura Operativa del Dispositivo: 0°C – 45°C Nota: La calificación sobre cumplimiento se encuentra en la parte inferior de este producto. * No se incluye. Se vende por separado.

Otra Información

Para consultar la versión en línea más reciente de esta guía, DoC y documentación suplementaria como información sobre normativa y seguridad de este producto, visita creative.com/support/muvo1c. Instrucciones detalladas sobre la remoción de la batería integrada pueden ser encontradas en Snabbstartsguide för användare / Säkerhets- och regulatorisk information (creative.com/support/muvo1c), estas instrucciones se destinan exclusivamente a profesionales de calificados de forma independiente.

CZ | Technické Specifikace

Věze Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 4.2 Provozní Frekvence: 2402 – 2480 MHz Provozní Rozsah: Až 10 metrů, měřeno v otevřeném prostoru. Zdi a předměty mohou rozsah zařízení omezit. Výkon radiofrekvenčního vysílače: < 4 dBm Podporované Profily Bluetooth®: AA2DP (bezdrátová stereo technologie Bluetooth®), AVRCP (dálkové ovládání rozhraní Bluetooth®), HFP (profil hands-free). Podporované Kodeky: SBC Lithium-ionová Baterie: 3.7V 650mAh (2.41Wh) Vstup: 5V ⎓ 650mA Úspora Energie Baterie: Reproduktor se automaticky vypne, když není připojen k žádnému zařízení Bluetooth® nebo není připojen žádný zvukový kabel déle než 10 min. Rozsah Provozní Teploty Zařízení: 0°C – 45°C Poznámka: Označení shody s předpisy naleznete na spodní straně produktu. *Není součástí. V prodeji samostatně.

Dašší Informace
Nejnovější verzi online této příručky, DoC a doplňující dokumentace, jako například bezpečnostní a regulační informace pro tento výrobek, naleznete na webových stránkách creative.com/support/muvo1c. Podrobné pokyny týkající se výjmutí integrované baterie naleznete na adrese Úvodní příručka / Informace o bezpečnosti a předpisech (creative.com/support/muvo1c). Tyto pokyny jsou určeny výhradně nezávisle kvalifikovaným odborným pracovníkům.

Wireless Stereo: Link

1. OFF → ON

2. LED (Cyan) 5 mins

3. 3 sec

4. LED (Cyan)

5. LED (Cyan)

6. ON

7. AUX IN Bluetooth®

Wireless Stereo: Unlink

1. OFF

2. LED (Blue) > 15 sec

3. LED (Blue)

